The BSOP outlines the goal of designating up to thirty (30) % of Belize’s ocean area as 

Biodiversity Protection Zones, and the delimitation of the ocean space where permissible 

activities can be lawfully carried out, by 2026. The BSOP process is inclusive and participatory, 

involving over one thousand five hundred (1,500) stakeholders through public consultations, 

community meetings, and surveys across coastal communities. This engagement ensures that 

the BSOP reflects the diverse interests and knowledge of Belize’s population.  

The link between the ICZM and MSP processes

[...]

The primary threats to seagrass in Belize are coastal pollution, agriculture and aquaculture, 

sediment inputs from deforestation, dredging and hardening, coastal development and marine 

transportation. 

Mangrove Forests 

Covering approximately seventy-seven thousand (77,000) Ha, mangroves along Belize’s 

coastline include species such as Rhizophora mangle (Red mangrove) and Avicennia germinans 

(Black mangrove).  

A national economic valuation study carried out by World Resources Institute found that Belize’s 

mangroves contribute a value approximately equivalent to twenty-five (25) % of Belize’s annual